LAW OFFICES OF POSESS & WALSER, P.A.

7015 BERACASA WAY, SUITÉ 201 (CORNER OF PALMETTO PARK & POWERLINE RDS.) BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433 (407) 750-1040 Telocopici: (407) 750-0708

TAX A PSTATE FLANNING EMPARTMENT
THOMAS C. WALSER, LLM-ESTATE PLANNING
CARYN J. CLAYMAN, LLM-TAXATION
PETER HOWLEY, ACCOUNTANT
GARY LATMAN, ACCOUNTANT

RHAL ESTATE IMPARTMENT
CHARLES F. POSESS
DOUGLAS R. NEU
MONA S. WEISS
GISELE E. ASMAR

Secretary of State of Florida Corporation Division P.O. Box 6327 409 East Gaines Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

1 CBDCDCD 1 *1 7 CBBC 1 *05/02/45 --01097--001 ****122.50 | ****122.50

Re: PRM CORPORATION

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the original Articles of Incorporation to be filed for the above-referenced corporation.

Also enclosed is a check for \$122.50 covering the filing fees and costs as follows:

Please return your confirmation letter regarding the incorporation and filing of this company to my office in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope.

Sincerely,

MAY 1 6 19951 BSB

Thomas C. Walser

Thoma

MAY A 1995 ASB

W95-9583

TCW:Im



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 8, 1995

THOMAS C. WALSER, ESQ. 7015 BERACASA WAY SUITE 201 BOCA RATON, FL 33433

SUBJECT: PRM CORPORATION Ref. Number: W95000009583

We have received your document for PRM CORPORATION and check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 095A00022506

STATE OF FLORIDA
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
SECRETARY OF STATE
LAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILEO

RPM OF SO. FLA., INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE

The name of the corporation is RPM OF SO. FLA., INC. The principal office and mailing address is 13205 US Highway 1, Suite 109, Juno Beach, FL 33408.

ARTICLE II

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 Common Shares at 1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V

Provisions granting preemptive rights are: The holders of common shares shall, upon the issue or sale of shares of stock, any class (whether now or hereafter authorized), have the right, during such period of time and on such conditions the Board of Directors shall prescribe, to subscribe to and purchase such shares in proportion to their respective holdings of common shares, at such price or prices as the Board of Directors may, from time to time, fix and as may be permitted by law.

ARTICLE VI

Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are:

None.

ARTICLE VII

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 13205 US Highway 1, Suite 109, Juno Beach, FL 33408, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Michael Marciante.

ARTICLE VIII

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is one (1) and the names and addresses of the person(s) who is/are to serve as Director(s) until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until their successor(s) are elected and shall qualify is/are:

NAME

Michael Marciante

ADDRESS(ES)

13205 US Highway 1, Suite 109 Juno Beach, FL 33408

ARTICLE IX

The name and address of each incorporator is/are:

NAME(S)

ADDRESS(ES)

Thomas C. Walser, Esq.

CC357209
MY COMMISSION EXP.
APR. 22,1990

7015 Beracasa Way, Suite 201 Boca Raton, FL 33433

DATED this	dny of
	Thomas C. Walser, Esq., Incorporator
STATE OF FLORIDA	}
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)ss:)
The foregoing instrument 1995, by Thomas has produced a	was acknowledged before me, this day of s C. Walser, Esq. who is personally known to me, or who as identification.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL LUCY MANLEY COMMISSION NUMBER	Notary Public LUCY MANLEY

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, Michael Marciante, having been designated to act as Registered Agent, hereby agree to act in this capacity.

Michael Marciante, Registered Agent

		774 /12 Aug " *******************************		
ANI	NUAL REPORT	6	Sandra ft Morthum	APPROVED APPROVED
POCU	MENT # POS	000038526	Secretary of State ISION OF CORPORATIONS	FILED
	H HV.	200038526	(6)	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Principal Pales 13855 US HMY		Mailing Aikfring		I Marian
JUND BEACH F	1 30400	13305 US HWY ! SUITE 100 JUNO BEACH FL .		
21 State, Apr. #, #		2n, Mailing Acklins		3. Date incorporated or Cushined 3. Date of Land
City & State	the state of the s	Spite, Apt #, etc	_	4. TEl Sympor Of Coulding Se. Date of Less Report 4. TEl Sympor Of Coulding Se. Date of Less Report Applied Fo
23	Country	City & State	·	5. Cortificate of Status Desired SQ 78
0	Name and Address	7ip	Country 30	Trust Fund Co.
13205 US SUITE 10	S AMAN A	A PONT	#1 Name	This corporation has inibility for injungible has under a 190 032. The corporation has inibility for injungible has under a 190 032. To No No No No Treas (PO. Box Number is Not Acceptable)
office or registered	ovisions of Sections 607 0502 Ingent, or both, in the State	and soz u as	84 Cdv	
SIGNATURE 12.	OFFICERS AND	Socion 007 050	es, the above-named corporation statutes	ration submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered
STREET ABORESS 13208 (CITY-S1 7P JUNO 1 TITLE	OFFICERS AND I	A Such change was a Such chang	11 ITLE 12 NAME	ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 12
STREET ADERESS 13206	M rate	U OCIETE	11 TITLE 12 HAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 14 CITY - S1 - ZIP 21 TITLE	ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 12 Change Addition
STREET ADDRESS CITY-SI-7P JUNO STREET ADDRESS CITY-SI-7P THE AME REET ADDRESS Y-SI-7P	M rate and a	DELETE	1 TITLE 12 HAME 1 3 STREET ADDRESS 1 4 CUTY - S1 - ZIP 2 1 TITLE 2 2 HAME 2 4 CUTY - S1 - ZIP 3 1 TITLE 12 HAME	ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 12 Change Addition
STREET ADDRESS CTY-SI-7P UILL NAME STREET ADDRESS CTY-SI-7P UILL AME REEI ADDRESS Y-SI-7P E RET ADDRESS	M rate and a	DELETE 3 DELETE 4 4	1 TITLE 12 MAME 1 3 STREET ADDRESS 1 4 CITY-ST-ZP 2 TITLE 22 MAME 23 STREET ADDRESS 2 4 CITY-ST-ZP 3 TITLE 13 STREET ADDRESS 4 CITY-ST-ZP 1 TITLE 21 MAME 2 MAME	EINSTATEMENT Change Addition Addition Change Addition Addition Addition Change Addition Addi
STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-7P JUND THE STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-7P THE ANA REEL ADDRESS Y-ST-7P L REEL ADDRESS ET ADDRESS TY-ST-7P L REEL ADDRESS TY-ST-7P L REEL ADDRESS	M rate and a	DELETE DELETE 3 DELETE 4 43 DELETE 511	11 TITLE 12 HAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 14 CITY - ST - ZP 21 TITLE 22 HAME 23 STREET ADDRESS 2 4 CITY - ST - ZP 11 TITLE 12 HAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 4 CITY - ST - ZP 11 TITLE 2 HAME 2 HAME 2 HAME	EINSTATEMENT Change Addition Change Addition Change Addition Change Addition Change Addition Change Addition
STREET ADORESS CITY-SI-77P JUNO THE STREET ADDRESS CITY-SI-77P THE AME REET ADORESS Y-SI-7P E E ET ALIDRESS T-JP DOMESS T-JP DOMESS	US HWY 1 EACH FL 33408	DELETE 3 DELETE 4 4 4 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43	11 TITLE 12 MAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 14 CUTY-S1-72P 21 TITLE 22 MAME 23 STREET ADDRESS 24 CUTY-S1-72P 31 TITLE 12 MAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 4 CUTY-S1-72P 11 TITLE 22 MAME 23 MAME 25 MAME 15 TITLE 21 MAME 17 STREET ADDRESS 17 ST-72P 16 MAME 17 ST-72P	EINSTATEMENT Change Addition Addition Change Addition Change Addition Change Addition Addition Addition Change Addition Change Addition Addition Change Change
STREET ADDRESS CITY-SI-77P JUNO THE HAMM STREET ADDRESS CITY-SI-77P THE AME REEL ADDRESS Y-SI-77P E REEL ADDRESS T-JR DDESS T-JR DDESS T-JR O DESSEN DO DESS	US HWY 1 EACH FL 33408	DELETE 3 3 4 4 4 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1	11 TITLE 12 MAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 14 CITY - ST - ZP 21 TITLE 22 MAME 23 STREET ADDRESS 2 4 CITY - ST - ZP 11 TITLE 12 MAME 13 STREET ADDRESS 4 CITY - ST - ZP 11 TITLE 2 MAME 2 MAME 2 MAME TITLE 2 MAME TITLE 2 MAME TITLE AME	EINSTATEMENT Change Addition Addition Addition Change Addition

TO : DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FOR OFFICIAL USE DATE NUMBER

7	750	00	STATE OF OFFICE OF S TALLE AS	EE LO	EAST ER CREDA	
	AMOUNT	REASON	RETURNED	KEY #	# •	•

	FUND		REASON RETURNED		
•		0.00	INSUFFICIENT FUNDS	1	• , •
•	TRUST	2,283,75	ACCOUNT CLOSED	2	* 2 ·
	OTHER				
*	TOTAL	2,283.75	OTHER	 4	,
*	************	,		 	

CROSS REF	DISTRIBUTION REASON REASON	AMOUNT
12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 2	375.00
12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 2	375.00
12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-001	375,00 375:00
12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00 1	383 .95
12	45-20-2-130001-45300000-00-000100-00	775.00

GRAND TOTAL:

2,283.75 w

Process Date: 01/06/97

The above named fund(s) has been reduced by the amount of this check(s) under authority of Section 215.34, F.S.

		of the second	7 78 7 78	
1267089741: 08932441 05m 20346 700000375004	NORTH A	1/100-	DCARATON, FL 30	N NEEDWA
97431	NORTH AMERICA	12		SE
089		dia	8	NO SOL-1
17.12	caalybo		State	
6 050	32	8		
034				
\$ 000 \$ 000	M	ind x		
. E 000007	Marsiado	17	\$-0200-	: (2)
3005	iocke	T.	8	0346

7

..

•

.

.

.. .

07 184646 1643 BARNETT JANUTT 267601/201 020 100000444 524_11 00=3000047 8 01030374# IZ-300560 \$ 7:0 000 SE

*FEDERAL RESERVE BANK REGULATION CC.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 21, 1997

Kathleen H. Marciante Michael Marciante 899 East Jefrey St., No. 601-1 Boca Raton, FL 33487

SUBJECT: RPM OF SO. FLA., INC. Ref. Number: P95000038526

Debit Memo #: 72400-A

This is to inform you that your check #0346 dated November 4, 1996 in the amount of \$375.00 and submitted for RPM OF SO. FLA., INC. has been returned to us by your bank because of Closed Account.

We request that you remit a cashier's check or money order in amount of \$393.75 made payable to the Department of State. This amount will cover the unpaid check and the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashiers check or money order, please indicate the debit memo number and that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above.

Please note: The documents filed in this office with the returned check will be cancelled unless a replacement check is received within 30 days from the date of this letter. Send the replacement check to:

Letter number: 397A00002806

Division of Corporations Attn: Melinda Lilliston P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions concerning the returned check, please call (904) 487-6900.

Sincerely, Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant I Division of Corporations

cc:RPM of S. Fla., Inc. 13205 US Highway 1,#109 Juno Beach, Fl. 33408



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 14, 1997

Kathleen H. Marciante Michael Marciante 899 East Jefrey St., No. 601-1 Boca Raton, FL 33487

SUBJECT: RPM OF SO. FLA., INC. Ref. Number: P95000038526

Debit Memo #: 72400-A

Due to your failure to respond to our previous letter advising you of the returned check #0346, the Reinstatement for RPM OF SO. FLA., INC. has been cancelled and is considered not filed as of March 13, 1997.

The status of your corporation has now reverted to its previous status of administratively dissolved or revoked.

If you have any questions concerning the returned check, please call (904) 487-6900.

Sincerely
Melinda Lilliston
Administrative Assistant I
Division of Corporations

cc:RPM of S. Fla., Inc.

13205 US Highway 1, #109 Juno Beach, Florida 33408 Letter number: 497A00013104

3-20-97

DATES

DOCUMENT NUMBER:

P95000038526

REACTIVATED REINSTATEMENT, RECEIVED PAYMENT CHECK FOR DEBIT MEMO

72400-A

MELINDA LILLISTON

393.75

375.00

700002120177--0 -03/21/97--01011--013 ****393.75 ****393.75